

PRODUCT DATA

MW-36 Concrete Cleaning Powder

DESCRIPTION

MW-36 is a powerful alkaline and solvent formulation with an emulsifying cleaning action which makes it extremely effective in removing dirt, oil and grease from concrete. The heavy duty alkaline powders chemically attack soil which is held in suspension to help prevent redepositing. Pine Oil acts as the efficient solvent system while deodorizing as it cleans. Emulsifying detergents help penetrate, dissolve and break up soil so it can be easily rinsed away. Regular use of **MW-36** will leave concrete free and clean from grease, oil and dirt while providing a pleasant pine scent.

FEATURES

- Alkaline Powders
- Pine Oil Solvent
- Emulsifying Action
- Heavy Duty
- Penetrates Soil
- 100% Soluble
- Pleasant Fragrance
- Easily Rinsed
- Economical

DIRECTIONS

- Wear rubber gloves and eye protection.
- Dilute **MW-36** according to recommended dilutions.
- Add **MW-36** to hot or cold water. Stir until dissolved.
- Mop solution over the floor and let soak for several minutes.
- Scrub with broom, deck brush or machine.
- Rinse thoroughly and squeegee dry.

RECOMMENDED DILUTIONS

- Greasy Floors: Sprinkle onto wet floor. Let stand 5 to 10 minutes. Scrub and rinse thoroughly.
- Light Cleaning: Mix 2 ounces **MW-36** per gallon of water (or 12 grams per litre).
- Medium Cleaning: Mix 4 ounces **MW-36** per gallon of water (or 25 grams per litre).
- Heavy Cleaning: Mix 6 ounces **MW-36** per gallon of water (or 37 grams per litre).

NOTE: DO NOT USE ON ALUMINUM. DO NOT MIX WITH ANY OTHER CLEANING PRODUCT.

TECHNICAL DATA

State: Granular Solid

Flash Point: None

Solubility in Water: 100% Soluble.

PRECAUTIONS

DANGER: Causes severe burns. Do not get in eyes, on skin, or clothing. In case of contact, flush eyes with plenty of water for at least 15 minutes. Seek prompt medical attention. Flush skin with water. Harmful if swallowed. Contains sodium hydroxide. If swallowed, do not induce vomiting. Give large quantities of water. Call a physician. Keep container closed. Wash thoroughly after handling. Wear goggles and rubber gloves when handling. For industrial and institutional use only. **KEEP OUT OF THE REACH OF CHILDREN.**

GUARANTEE

Cantol guarantees its products, when used as directed, to do all it claims. Should the product fail to demonstrate our claims, the remaining material may be returned to us and no charge will be made.

DESCRIPTION

Le produit **MW-36** est un puissant mélange d'agents alcalins et solvants possédant une capacité d'émulsification qui le rend extrêmement efficace pour l'enlèvement de souillures, huile et graisse du béton. Les puissantes poudres alcalines attaquent chimiquement les souillures et les maintiennent en suspension pour qu'elles ne se redéposent pas. L'huile de pin intervient comme solvant efficace et comme déodorant pour le nettoyage. Des détergents d'émulsification pénètrent, dissolvent et décomposent les souillures et facilitent le rinçage. L'emploi à intervalles réguliers du produit de nettoyage **MW-36** maintient le béton propre et permet de faire disparaître graisse, huile et souillures tout en produisant une agréable odeur de pin.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES

- Poudres alcalines
- Solvant à l'huile de pin
- Action d'émulsification
- Action intensive
- Pénétration des souillures
- Solubilité à 100%
- Parfum agréable
- Facilité de rinçage
- Economique

DIRECTIVES

- Porter des gants de caoutchouc et des lunettes de protection.
- Diluer le produit **MW-36** conformément aux recommandations.
- Ajouter le produit **MW-36** à de l'eau chaude ou froide. Agiter pour dissoudre.
- Étendre la solution sur le sol avec une vadrouille et laisser agir pendant plusieurs minutes.
- Frotter avec un balai ou une brosse mécanique.
- Rincer parfaitement et éliminer le résidu avec une raclette.

DILUTIONS RECOMMANDÉES

- Sols gras - Saupoudrer le produit sur le plancher mouillé. Laisser agir pendant 5 à 10 minutes. Frotter et rincer parfaitement.
- Nettoyage léger – Dissoudre le produit **MW-36** à raison de 2 onces par gallon d'eau (ou 12 grammes par litre).
- Nettoyage moyen – Dissoudre le produit **MW-36** à raison de 4 onces par gallon d'eau (ou 25 grammes par litre).
- Sol très souillé – Dissoudre le produit **MW-36** à raison de 6 onces par gallon d'eau (ou 37 grammes par litre).

REMARQUE : NE PAS UTILISER LE PRODUIT MW-36 SUR L'ALUMINIUM. NE PAS UTILISER LE PRODUIT MW-36 AVEC UN AUTRE PRODUIT DE NETTOYAGE.

DONNÉES TECHNIQUES

État : Solide granulaire

Température d'inflammation spontanée : Aucune

Solubilité dans l'eau : Solubilité à 100%

PRECAUTIONS

DANGER : Ce produit provoque de sévères brûlures. Ne pas mettre en contact avec les yeux, la peau, ou les vêtements. En cas de contact, rincer les yeux abondamment avec de l'eau pendant au moins 15 minutes. Consulter immédiatement un médecin. Rincer la peau avec de l'eau. L'ingestion de ce produit est dangereuse. Ce produit contient de l'hydroxide de sodium. En cas d'ingestion, ne pas faire vomir la victime. Absorber de grandes quantités d'eau. Consulter un médecin. Maintenir le récipient fermé. Après manipulation du produit, laver parfaitement les mains. Lors de la manipulation du produit, porter une visière de protection et des gants de caoutchouc. Produit destiné uniquement à l'industrie et aux collectivités. **TENIR HORS DE LA PORTÉE DES ENFANTS.**

GUARANTIE

Cantol garantit que ses produits lorsqu'ils sont utilisés selon le mode d'emploi, donneront les résultats escomptés. S'ils devaient ne pas être à la hauteur de nos affirmations, la quantité restante peut nous être retournée et aucuns frais ne seront appliqués.